ORDINANCE NO.	185673	
---------------	--------	--

An ordinance repealing the West Pico Boulevard Community Design Overlay (CDO) in its entirety, including Ordinance 175,774 which established the boundaries of the West Pico Boulevard Community Design Overlay and Ordinance 175,773 which imposed Qualified Classifications, or "Q Conditions," implementing the West Pico Boulevard Community Design Overlay (CDO).

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. Ordinance No. 175,773, adopted January 28, 2004, is repealed.
- Section 2. Ordinance No. 175,774, adopted January 28, 2004, is repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be effective on the effective date of the Exposition Corridor Transit Neighborhood Plan (Specific Plan) Ordinance.

Section 4. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

Pursuant to Section 558 of the City Charter, the City Place recommends this ordinance <b>BE ADOPTED</b> by the City Commends	
James K. Williams	
Commission Executive Assistant II  File No.	
hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance of the City of Los Angeles on July 3, 2018, a July 31, 2018.	was introduced at the meeting of the Council nd was passed at its meeting of
CITY CLERK	MAYOR

Ordinance Passed <u>07/31/2018</u> Approved <u>08/02/2018</u>

dolly Im Wolever

Her ! Wessen &

Ordinance Effective Date: Ordinance effective date shall be effective on the effective date of the Exposition Corridor Transit Neighborhood Plan (Specific Plan) Ordinance Council File No.: 18-0437

## **DECLARATION OF POSTING ORDINANCE**

I,Ottavia Smith state as follows: I am, and was at all times hereinafter mentioned,
a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and a Deputy City Clerk of the
City of Los Angeles, California.
Ordinance No. <u>185673</u> - a copy of which is hereto attached, was finally adopted by the Los
Angeles City Council on07/31/2018, and under the direction of said City Council and the
City Clerk, pursuant to Section 251 of the Charter of the City of Los Angeles and Ordinance No.
172959, I conspicuously posted a true copy of said ordinance at each of the three public places
located in the City of Los Angeles, California, as follows: 1) one copy on the bulletin board located
at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; 2) one copy on the bulletin board located
at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; 3) one copy on the bulletin board
located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records beginning on
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Deputy Clerk

Date: 08/02/2018

Ordinance Effective Date: <u>Ordinance effective date shall be effective on the effective date of the Exposition Corridor Transit Neighborhood Plan (Specific Plan) Ordinance</u>

Council File No.: 18-0437